

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24250/2007

GURBUX KAUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 10/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.  
for Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4,  
which may be served through the Standing Counsel for the State of U.P.

Petitioner may file Rejoinder Affidavit, before 10th April, 2008.

Dasti notice be issued before 15th March, 2008.

List the matter on 10th April, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar