

\204ITEM NO.43 COURT NO.13 SECTION XI
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24250/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2007 in WP No. 146/1993
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

GURBUX KAUR & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

TARSEM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Archana Pathak Deva, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After the arguments were heard at considerable length,
learned counsel for Respondent No.1 made a request that
his client be permitted to file an affidavit with respect to
document marked as Annexure 'P-3'. Four weeks time is allowed for
the purpose.

List the case on 22nd February, 2010.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master